
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 672
by Senator White

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 2, between "**comprised of**" and "**members**" change "**seven**" to "**nine**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 3, after "elections" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line and
5 delete lines 4 and 5

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 16, between "**Baton**" and "**Parish**" insert "**Rouge**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 29, delete "**seven**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 3, line 1, after "elected ~~from~~" delete the remainder of the line and insert "from
12 single-member districts."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 3, delete lines 2 through 5

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 3, delete line 8, and insert the following:

17 **"Baton Rouge Parish school district into nine single-member districts from"**

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 3, delete line 22, and insert the following:

20 "~~later than April 1, 1982. If the East Baton Rouge Parish legislative delegation"~~

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 4, delete lines 4 through 8, and insert the following:

23 "Section 2. The provisions of this Act shall be null and void if the East Baton
24 Rouge Parish School Board adopts a plan no later than May 26, 2014, to reduce the
25 membership of the board to nine or fewer members and adopts a policy not later than
26 August 1, 2014, to implement this plan."